RESOLUTION

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM AGREEMENT

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has previously approved a School Resource Officer (SRO) Program partnership between James City County and the Williamsburg-James City County (WJC) Public Schools; and
- WHEREAS, the most recent agreement between James City County and the WJC Public Schools governing the operation of the SRO Program expired June 30, 2001, and must be renewed for the 2001-2002 school year; and
- WHEREAS, the agreement for 2001-2002 contains no material changes from the one signed last school year.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the Chairman to execute, on its behalf, a new agreement with the WJC Public Schools.

CUTTEDUTECOD

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Secretary to the Board

SUPERVISOR	 VOTE
HARRISON	 AYE
KENNEDY	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
GOODSON	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 11th day of September, 2001.

schofcr.res